

# COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BÉNEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R5 / 12-21)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

# CONFIDENTIAL

INSTRUCTIONS:

 This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

3. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.

4. This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 16, 2022, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))

5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

20 24 PAY 20 25

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

### PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

FILED

MAY 1 4 2024

### CITY CLERK

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INFOR	MATION		HILLSPER		
lame of taxpayer			County			
Warren Village II, L.P.			Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)			DLGF taxing district number			
P.O. Box 3086, 2001 N. 19th St, Terre Haute, IN 47804			84-002			
Name of contact person  Jeff Stewart			Telephone number (812 ) 232-1381			
	TION AND DESCRIPTIO	N OF PROPERTY	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	(012 ) 2	.52-1501	
Name of designating body	TION AND DESCRIPTIO	esolution number	A-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	Estimated start of	late (month, day, year)	
		14, 2016		12/1/2018		
Location of property					Actual start date (month, day, year)	
2420 5th Ave, Terre Haute along with parcels descr	ribed on attached Ext	nibit A		12/6/2018		
Description of real property improvements The construction of a multi-family rental property consis	sting of 20 1-BR apartn	nents and 20 sing	le-family	Estimated comp	letion date (month, day, year	
nomes on 19 individual sites (originally proposed as 22	1-BR units and 16 sin	gle-family homes	). The tax			
abatement only covers the 20 1-BR apartments and 16	single-family homes o	and A Prince the State of the s		11/22/2019		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AND S	ALARIES	HENCE	WILL STREET	THE PARTY OF	
EMPLOYEES AND SA			AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees		0			3	
Salaries	0			38,190.26		
ber of employees retained 0			3			
Salaries		0	0		38,190.26	
Number of additional employees		1	1		0	
Salaries					0	
SECTION 4	COST AND VAL					
COST AND VALUES	COST	REAL ESTATE	STATE IMPROVEMENTS		ED VALUE	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 Values before project	COST		0 ASSESSED VALUE		ED VALUE	
Plus: Values of proposed project			816.041.00			
Less: Values of any property being replaced			0			
Net values upon completion of project			816,041.00			
ACTUAL	COST		ASSESSED VALUE		ED VALUE	
Values before project			0			
Plus: Values of proposed project			3,830,600.00			
Less: Values of any property being replaced			0			
Net values upon completion of project			3,830,600.00			
	AND OTHER BENEFIT				ACTUAL	
WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS		0	S ESTIMATED ON SB-		ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted  Amount of hazardous waste converted			0		0	
Amount of nazardous waste converted Other benefits:						
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CERTIF	FICATION	HILL IN	THE W	CRICK THE TAX	
	fy that the representation		are true.			
Signature of authorized representative	Title	utive Director		Date signed (	month, day, year)	

## OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

# CONFIDENTIAL

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must
  include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing
  may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:	55-1	
the property owner IS in substantial compliance		
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance		
other (specify)		
easons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
gnature of authorized member Rolland	Date	e signed (month, day year)
Wichelle Kolivard	Designating body Terre Haute City (	Council
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the prope time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing	erty owner shall receive the opportunity for a	hearing. The following date and
me of hearing AM Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location of PM	hearing	
HEARING RESULTS (to be	completed after the hearing)	
Approved	Denied (see instruction 4 above)	
easons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
ignature of authorized member	Dat	e signed (month, day, year)
ignature or authorized member		
ittested by:	Designating body	<del> </del>



### STATEMENT OF BENEFITS **REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS**

State Form 61767 (R6 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following indiana Code (check one box): ☐ Redevelopment or rehabitiation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)
☐ Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

1	
	ORM 98-1 / Real Property
	PRIVACY NOTICE
Ar of pa	ry information concoming the cos the property and specific setates id to individual employees by the operty owner is confidential per 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

PAY 20\_

### INSTRUCTIONS:

- INSTRUCTIONS:

  1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitatization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitatization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitatization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person wishos to claim a deduction.

  2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitatization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.

  3. To obtain a deduction, a Form 32/RE must be filled with the County Auditor before Mey 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is malled to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who felled to title a deduction within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

  4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b)

  5. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction ellowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.

remains in effect	. IC 8-1.1-12.1-17						
SECTION 1		TAXPAYE	R INFORMATION	S STORY	137 100		
Name of texpayer					********	In the background	
			ite Dept. of Redevelopment or	a behair o	VVairen VII	lage II, L.P. (to be tormed)	
	umber and skeel, city, state, a 3, Terre Haute, IN 4						
Name of contact perso			Telephone number		E-mail add	089	
Jeff Stewart			(812) 232-1381		slewart@lerrehaulehousing.org		
SECTION 2	OF STREET	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF PROPOSED PROJ	ECT	The second		
Nome of designating to	ody	EGGATION AND BEGGIN			Resolution	unwpes	
Common Cou	incil of the City of T	erre Haute			14, 2016		
Location of property			County	County		DLGF texing district number	
		lescribed on attached Exhibit				Harrison -	
		emont, or rehabilitation fuse addition	nal shoots If necossny) apartments and 16 single-femily			Estimated start date (month, day, year) October 1, 2017	
on 15 siles on atta		0011510(011( 07 EE 0110 50010011)		,,,,,,,,,	Estimated completion date (month, day, year)		
						ber 1, 2018	
SECTION 3	ESTULA	TE OF ENDLOYEES AND SA	LARIES AS RESULT OF PROF	OSED PE	OJECT		
Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Selarios	Number ad		Salaries	
0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00		\$25,000.00	
SECTION 4		ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	AND VALUE OF PROPOSED F	ROJECT			
					IMPROVEN	IENTS	
			COST	- NVX2		ASSESSED VALUE	
Current values		***************************************				0.00	
Plus salimated v	alues of proposed project					818,041.00	
Less values of a	ny property boing replaced					0.00	
Net estimated ve	lues upon complation of p	rojaci				818,041,00	
SECTION 5	V/	ISTE CONVERTED AND OTH	ER BENEFITS PROMISED BY	YHE TAX	PAYER		
Estimated solid v	yaste converted (pounds)		Estimated hezerdous was	Esilmated hezerdous waste converted (counds)			
Other bonefits The Terre Haute 15 single-family		elopment will be demolishing	g or has demolished all of th	e blighled	tese (ser b	e improvements on the	
SECTION 6	MARKET STREET		CERTIFICATION	Legal.			
		s in this eletement and tree.	)		I Date alone	d (month, day, you)	
Signature of authorize	d ceptésentativo	-/mxc	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		0.	25-16	
Printed name of author	rized representative	wart	THIO Exe	enti	veI	director	

FOR USE OF TH	E DESIGNATING BODY	Charles To Wife Hold
We find that the applicant meets the general standards in the resolution a under IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the following limitations:	adopted or to be adopted by this body. Sa	aid resolution, passed or to be passed
A. The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to exercise is	cceed calendar years* (see	e below). The date this designation
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limit. Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements 2. Residentially distressed areas	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No	
C. The amount of the deduction applicable is limited to \$N	<del>'1</del>	
D. Other limitations or conditions (specify) N/A	we see	
E. Number of years allowed: Year 1 Year 2 Year 6 Year 7	☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 4 ☐ Year 9	☐ Year 6 (* see below)  Ŋ Year 10
F. For a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did this  Yes No  If yes, attach a copy of the abatement schedule to this form.  If no, the designating body is required to establish an abatement s  We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of ber determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction	schedule before the deduction can be det nefits and find that the estimates and exp	ermined.
Approved (signature and little of authorized metaber of designating body)	Talephone number	Date signed (month, day, year)
/100/ Non	18121232-3375	10-13-2016
Printed name of authorized member of designating body	Name of designating body	
Todd Nation	Terre Haute Cr	TYLOWCIL
Attested by (signature and title of altester)	Printed, name of attester Charles P Hanle	t.f
* If the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an		
taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years that is le	ess than the number of years designated t	under IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.
<ul> <li>A. For residentially distressed areas where the Form SB-1/Real Properties.</li> <li>6-1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in effect. The deduction period may not exceed a second of the designating body is required to establish an abatement (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-12.1-17 below.)</li> <li>B. For the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property where the schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. For body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction.</li> </ul>	ceed five (5) years. For a Form SB-1/Rea schedule for each deduction allowed. The Form SB-1/Real Property was approved r a Form SB-1/Real Property that is appro	at Property that is approved after June 30, the deduction period may not exceed ten in prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement exceed after June 30, 2013, the designating
IC 6-1.1-12.1-17		
Abatement schedules Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is establi	liched in or relocated to a residulization are	es and that receives a deduction under
section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following	lowing factors:	ed and that recoives a deduction stras-
<ol> <li>The total amount of the taxpayer's investment in</li> <li>The number of new full-time equivalent jobs cre</li> </ol>	n real and personal property. eated.	
(3) The average wage of the new employees comp	pared to the state minimum wage.	
(4) The Infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer (b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approve for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatem the deduction. An abatement schedule may not exceed te	ed after June 30, 2013. A designating bod ent schedule must specify the percentage	ly shall establish an abatement schedule e amount of the deduction for each year of
(c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular taxpayer the terms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's statem	r before July 1, 2013, remains in effect un	itil the abatement schedule expires under